



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 09/12/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 01-0F7104

09/12/2024

Project ID: 0116000047

MENDOCINO COUNTY NEAR GUALALA FROM 0.3 MILE NORTH OF HAVENS NECK DRIVE TO GYPSY FLAT ROAD AND FROM 0.5 MILE TO 0.2 MILE SOUTH OF IVERSEN ROAD

Contract Code: A

Location: 01-Men-1-6.4/9.5

Number of Items: 95

HMA-A, roadway excavation, and mechanically stabilized embankment.

DBE - 20.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACHSST-S001(667)E

Proposals Issued: 14 **Total Number of Working Days:** 60 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$761,662.20

Number of Bidders: 3 **Engineers Est:** \$3,201,299.00 **% Over/Under Est:** 23.79%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$3,962,961.20 Time: 60 Days x \$5,200.00 Total: \$4,274,961.20	VC0000014187	GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 246 GHILOTTI AVENUE SANTA ROSA CA 95407	CSLB# 00644515 Phone (707) 585-1221 Fax (707) 585-1601
2	Cost: \$4,182,571.00 Time: 60 Days x \$5,200.00 Total: \$4,494,571.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1324 S. STATE STREET UKIAH CA 95482	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (707) 467-4100 Fax (707) 467-4143
3	Cost: \$4,426,649.90 Time: 60 Days x \$5,200.00 Total: \$4,738,649.90	VC0000017652	ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS 360 SUTTON PLACE SANTA ROSA CA 95407	CSLB# 00171432 Phone (707) 542-4862 Fax (707) 542-4897

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,900.00	2,900.00
0002	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	65,000.00	65,000.00
0003	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	1,300.00	1,300.00
0004	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	12,880.00	12,880.00
0005	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	400,000.00	400,000.00
0006	010413	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	4,700.00	4,700.00
0007	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	12,500.00	12,500.00
0008	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
0009	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0010	130500	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQYD	1,640.0	16.00	26,240.00
0011	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	1,640.0	13.00	21,320.00
0012	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	200.0	70.00	14,000.00
0013	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	3.0	800.00	2,400.00
0014	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	2,270.0	13.00	29,510.00
0015	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	310.0	100.00	31,000.00
0016	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	290.0	16.00	4,640.00
0017	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	43,920.00	43,920.00
0018	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0019	131103	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	5.0	775.00	3,875.00
0020	131104	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	1.0	2,000.00	2,000.00
0021	131105	WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1.0	1,000.00	1,000.00
0022	131201	TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
0023	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	530.0	2.00	1,060.00
0024	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0025	016104	AQUATIC SPECIES PROTECTION AND RELOCATION	LS	LUMP SUM	4,990.00	4,990.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	146007	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	18,000.00	18,000.00
0027	013843	CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED ARBORIST	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0028	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	4,610.0	12.00	55,320.00
0029	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	146,200.00	146,200.00
0030	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	5,710.0	100.00	571,000.00
0031	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	170.0	120.00	20,400.00
0032	204008	PLANT (GROUP H)	EA	60.0	125.00	7,500.00
0033	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0034	F 208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	213.0	185.00	39,405.00
0035	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	1.0	1,190.40	1,190.40
0036	210255	FIBER REINFORCED MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	39,100.0	0.46	17,986.00
0037	210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	10,500.0	0.92	9,660.00
0038	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	1,460.0	5.65	8,249.00
0039	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	620.0	300.00	186,000.00
0040	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	2,880.0	215.00	619,200.00
0041	391006	ASPHALT BINDER (GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER)	TON	3.0	1.00	3.00
0042	393004	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING FABRIC)	SQYD	1,860.0	9.13	16,981.80
0043	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	170.0	50.00	8,500.00
0044	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	4.0	920.00	3,680.00
0045	397005	TACK COAT	TON	9.0	2,000.00	18,000.00
0046	398001	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SQFT)	SQFT	9,840.0	6.00	59,040.00
0047	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	160.0	27.00	4,320.00
0048	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	7,460.0	11.00	82,060.00
0049	037231	RAIL ELEMENT WALL	SQFT	76.0	125.00	9,500.00
0050	F 477020	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EMBANKMENT	SQFT	1,633.0	200.00	326,600.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	F 510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	CY	3.0	13,000.00	39,000.00
0052	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	4.0	10,500.00	42,000.00
0053	610103	12" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	81.0	340.00	27,540.00
0054	610117	30" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	58.0	940.00	54,520.00
0055	610121	36" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	57.0	1,050.00	59,850.00
0056	650010	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	46.0	365.00	16,790.00
0057	690111	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.064" THICK)	LF	120.0	140.00	16,800.00
0058	692305	12" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	7.0	500.00	3,500.00
0059	700641	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (.168" THICK)	LF	5.0	2,400.00	12,000.00
0060	705307	12" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2.0	670.00	1,340.00
0061	705319	30" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1.0	1,050.00	1,050.00
0062	705321	36" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1.0	1,800.00	1,800.00
0063	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	130.0	140.00	18,200.00
0064	710136	REMOVE PIPE (LF)	LF	220.0	85.00	18,700.00
0065	710138	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN (EA)	EA	1.0	13,000.00	13,000.00
0066	710208	ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	EA	2.0	2,100.00	4,200.00
0067	723070	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	11.0	672.00	7,392.00
0068	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	23.0	383.00	8,809.00
0069	013721	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (GRAVEL FILTER)	CY	20.0	380.00	7,600.00
0070	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	446.0	17.00	7,582.00
0071	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	9.0	950.00	8,550.00
0072	800052	FENCE (TYPE WM, WOOD POST)	LF	110.0	70.00	7,700.00
0073	803015	REMOVE WOOD FENCE	LF	18.0	80.00	1,440.00
0074	803040	REMOVE FENCE (TYPE WM)	LF	100.0	50.00	5,000.00
0075	803110	RECONSTRUCT WOOD FENCE	LF	660.0	125.00	82,500.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0076	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	23.0	100.00	2,300.00
0077	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	230.0	10.00	2,300.00
0078	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	6.0	50.00	300.00
0079	038420	REMOVE ABANDONED UTILITY POLE	EA	3.0	1,000.00	3,000.00
0080	820590	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	6.0	350.00	2,100.00
0081	832018	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' STEEL POST)	LF	480.0	56.00	26,880.00
0082	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	170.0	88.00	14,960.00
0083	832073	VEGETATION CONTROL MAT (RUBBER OR FIBER)	SQYD	11.0	300.00	3,300.00
0084	F 839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	220.0	95.00	20,900.00
0085	037487	END CAP (3/4 WRAP END SECTION)	EA	2.0	200.00	400.00
0086	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	2.0	1,800.00	3,600.00
0087	015300	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-2	EA	3.0	4,000.00	12,000.00
0088	839589	BURIED POST END ANCHOR (TYPE B-S)	EA	1.0	3,500.00	3,500.00
0089	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	96.0	10.00	960.00
0090	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	7,850.0	2.00	15,700.00
0091	016797	REMOVE CATV COAX CABLE	LF	1,200.0	7.92	9,504.00
0092	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0093	710368	CULVERT SLURRY-CEMENT BACKFILL	CY	14.8	380.00	5,624.00
0094	190123	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TOPSOIL)	CY	44.0	460.00	20,240.00
0095	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	325,000.00	325,000.00

Cost: \$3,962,961.20

Time: 60 Days x \$5,200.00

Bid Amount: \$4,274,961.20

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	238,000.00	238,000.00	253,000.00	253,000.00
0003	1,500.00	1,500.00	51,000.00	51,000.00
0004	12,880.00	12,880.00	15,550.00	15,550.00
0005	475,000.00	475,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00
0006	7,840.00	7,840.00	16,300.00	16,300.00
0007	9,400.00	9,400.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0008	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0009	4,300.00	4,300.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0010	9.00	14,760.00	9.02	14,792.80
0011	11.65	19,106.00	9.18	15,055.20
0012	20.00	4,000.00	10.47	2,094.00
0013	847.00	2,541.00	684.00	2,052.00
0014	7.10	16,117.00	5.30	12,031.00
0015	32.40	10,044.00	25.76	7,985.60
0016	18.00	5,220.00	10.60	3,074.00
0017	5,000.00	5,000.00	40,500.00	40,500.00
0018	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0019	850.00	4,250.00	650.00	3,250.00
0020	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0021	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0022	30,000.00	30,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
0023	1.50	795.00	1.50	795.00
0024	42,210.00	42,210.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
0025	4,990.00	4,990.00	4,990.00	4,990.00
0026	2,500.00	2,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0027	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0028	6.36	29,319.60	3.85	17,748.50
0029	248,000.00	248,000.00	225,000.00	225,000.00
0030	124.00	708,040.00	75.00	428,250.00
0031	188.00	31,960.00	95.00	16,150.00
0032	100.00	6,000.00	250.00	15,000.00
0033	35,000.00	35,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	14.00	2,982.00	80.00	17,040.00
0035	1,190.40	1,190.40	9,200.00	9,200.00
0036	0.46	17,986.00	0.46	17,986.00
0037	0.92	9,660.00	0.92	9,660.00
0038	5.65	8,249.00	5.65	8,249.00
0039	350.00	217,000.00	205.00	127,100.00
0040	242.00	696,960.00	225.00	648,000.00
0041	2.00	6.00	650.00	1,950.00
0042	12.00	22,320.00	15.18	28,234.80
0043	50.00	8,500.00	65.00	11,050.00
0044	120.00	480.00	120.00	480.00
0045	2,700.00	24,300.00	2,784.00	25,056.00
0046	1.00	9,840.00	4.50	44,280.00
0047	4.00	640.00	65.00	10,400.00
0048	12.00	89,520.00	11.00	82,060.00
0049	150.00	11,400.00	125.00	9,500.00
0050	143.00	233,519.00	265.00	432,745.00
0051	9,500.00	28,500.00	7,000.00	21,000.00
0052	8,500.00	34,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
0053	180.00	14,580.00	435.00	35,235.00
0054	475.00	27,550.00	675.00	39,150.00
0055	480.00	27,360.00	675.00	38,475.00
0056	170.00	7,820.00	700.00	32,200.00
0057	190.00	22,800.00	135.00	16,200.00
0058	1,200.00	8,400.00	1,200.00	8,400.00
0059	1,500.00	7,500.00	950.00	4,750.00
0060	1,100.00	2,200.00	400.00	800.00
0061	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
0062	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0063	45.00	5,850.00	73.00	9,490.00
0064	2.00	440.00	112.00	24,640.00
0065	1,100.00	1,100.00	7,700.00	7,700.00
0066	700.00	1,400.00	800.00	1,600.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0067	470.00	5,170.00	800.00	8,800.00
0068	670.00	15,410.00	425.00	9,775.00
0069	500.00	10,000.00	300.00	6,000.00
0070	5.00	2,230.00	7.00	3,122.00
0071	1,000.00	9,000.00	430.00	3,870.00
0072	40.00	4,400.00	70.00	7,700.00
0073	35.00	630.00	13.00	234.00
0074	13.00	1,300.00	2.00	200.00
0075	63.00	41,580.00	125.00	82,500.00
0076	75.00	1,725.00	50.00	1,150.00
0077	10.00	2,300.00	10.00	2,300.00
0078	75.00	450.00	75.00	450.00
0079	2,700.00	8,100.00	1,200.00	3,600.00
0080	650.00	3,900.00	650.00	3,900.00
0081	56.00	26,880.00	56.00	26,880.00
0082	88.00	14,960.00	160.00	27,200.00
0083	125.00	1,375.00	800.00	8,800.00
0084	90.00	19,800.00	90.00	19,800.00
0085	200.00	400.00	200.00	400.00
0086	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
0087	4,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
0088	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
0089	10.00	960.00	10.00	960.00
0090	2.00	15,700.00	2.00	15,700.00
0091	4.00	4,800.00	80.00	96,000.00
0092	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0093	320.00	4,736.00	250.00	3,700.00
0094	135.00	5,940.00	215.00	9,460.00
0095	400,000.00	400,000.00	419,000.00	419,000.00
Cost:		\$4,182,571.00		\$4,426,649.90
Time:		60 Days x \$5,200.00		60 Days x \$5,200.00
Bid Amount:		\$4,494,571.00		\$4,738,649.90

Bid Opening Date: 09/12/2024

Contract Number: 01-0F7104

Page 9

09/12/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 77 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 90 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 95 (2%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	MOB FOR STRIPERS (PARTIAL)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 4 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 5 (80%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 7 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	TRAFFIC CONTROL/ FLAGGING (PARTIAL)
	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES INC FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 10 (100%)
	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES INC FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 28 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES INC FOLSOM CA	763819	10,11,12,13,14,15,16 ARE 100%
	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES INC FOLSOM CA	763819	28,35,36,37,38 ARE 100%
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 23 (100%)
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 49 (83%)
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 81 (100%)
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	RAIL ELEMENT WALL (PARTIAL)
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	81,82,84,85,86,87,88,89 ARE 100%
	TYRRELL RESOURCES INC TRUCKEE CA	938998	ITEM 29 (59%)
	TYRRELL RESOURCES INC TRUCKEE CA	938998	TREE & BRUSH REMOVAL (PARTIAL)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS INC SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 40 (21%)
QA CONSTRUCTORS INC SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 92 (21%)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	QA CONSTRUCTORS INC SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	PLACE HMA (PARTIAL)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS INC SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	MOB FOR PAVING (PARTIAL)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 41 (100%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 42 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014187	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES INC FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 35 (100%)
	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES INC FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 36 (100%)
	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES INC FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 37 (100%)
	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES INC FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 38 (100%)
	TYRRELL RESOURCES TRUCKEE CA	938998	ITEM 29 (100%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 46 (17%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 48 (31%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRIND ASPHALT
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	COLD PLANE ASPHALT
	APEX FENCE CO ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 23 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 49 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014187	APEX FENCE CO ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 81 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 82 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 85 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 86 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 87 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 88 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 89 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEM 77 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEM 90 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 4 (100%)
MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 5 (50%)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014187	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 23 (26%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 80 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	HUMBOLDT FENCE CO FORTUNA CA	808339	ITEM 72 (100%)
	HUMBOLDT FENCE CO FORTUNA CA	808339	ITEM 75 (100%)
	THOMPSON CONTRACTING YUBA CITY CA	969459	ITEM 84 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017652	APEX FENCE. CO ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 23 (100%)
	APEX FENCE. CO ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 49 (100%)
	APEX FENCE. CO ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 81 (100%)
	APEX FENCE. CO ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 82 (55%)
	APEX FENCE. CO ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 84-89 (%)
	APEX FENCE. CO ANDERSON CA	269127	MINOR CONCRETE VEGETATION CONTROL
	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 10-16 (100%)
	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 28 (100%)
	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 32-38 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 77 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 90 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017652	ROLL N ROCK MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 5 (54.4%)
	ROLL N ROCK MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	TYRRELL RESOURCES INC TRUCKEE CA	938998	ITEM 29 (65%)
	TYRRELL RESOURCES INC TRUCKEE CA	938998	TREE REMOVAL
	PACIFIC NORHTWEST OIL SACRAMENTO CA	705296	ITEM 42 (100%)
	PACIFIC NORHTWEST OIL SACRAMENTO CA	705296	ITEM 45 (100%)
	HUMBOLDT FENCE CO FORTUNA CA	808339	ITEM 72 (100%)
	HUMBOLDT FENCE CO FORTUNA CA	808339	ITEM 75 (100%)